[Commending Bayanihan Cultural Organization]

Resolution commending Bayanihan Cultural Organization for reaching a milestone of
ten years of service educating youth in traditional Filipino culture.

WHEREAS, The Bayanihan Cultural Organization is celebrating its Tenth Anniversary on July 31, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, For the last ten years, the Bayanihan Cultural Organization has dedicated itself to reaching out to the City's Filipino-American population and establishing a firm relationship between them and their traditional customs; and

WHEREAS, By offering lessons in customary folk dances and music, the Bayanihan Cultural Organization promotes the education of a diverse cultural history; and

WHEREAS, By teaching youth the traditions of dance and music, the Bayanihan Cultural Organization passed on Filipino history to another generation; and

WHEREAS, The Bayanihan Cultural Organization has been a mainstay at many Filipino-American Community events in San Francisco, raising money to continue to support the Filipino-American heritage; and

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Bayanihan Cultural Organization for their outstanding successes on the occasion of its Tenth Anniversary on July 31, 2004.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	041047	Date Passed:	
Resolution commer service educating y	nding Bayanih outh in traditio	nan Cultural Organization for reaching a milestone of ten years of conal Filipino culture.	
July 27, 2004	Board of Su	pervisors — ADOPTED	
Ayes: 11 - McGoldrid		lioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, , Peskin, Sandoval	
F	File No. 04104	was ADOPTED on July 27, 2004 by the	
	<b>AU3</b> 0 5 2	Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.  Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom